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bered and to read : Section 925-73. 1. In every city so 
governed, the council may designate general fire limits, and 
regulate the construction, alteration, enlargement and repair 
of buildings and structures within such limits for the preven-
tion of fires and the spread thereof ; and may designate special 
fire limits within the general fire limits, and prescribe additional 
regulations for the construction, alteration, ehlargement and re-
pair of buildings and structures within such special fire limits. 

2. By three-fourths vote of all of its members, the council may 
modify, amend or repeal in whole or in part any of such fire 
limits. 

3. For the enforcement of such ordinances and other or-
dinances relating to buildings, the council may provide for the 
appointment of a building inspector, designate his authority, 
fix his term of office and compensation. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 13, 1917. 

No. 668, A.] 	 [Published June 16, 1917. 

CHAPTER 401 
AN ACT to amend subsections (2) and (3) of section 20.20 of 

the statutes, relating to the state conservation commission, and 
rlaking an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsections (2) and (3) of section 20.20 of the 

statutes are amended to read: (20.20) (2) On July 1, * • • 
1917, * • • th:rteen thousand dollars, and on July 1, 
• • * 1918, • • • thirteen thousand dollars, for prop-
erty repairs and maintenance. 

(3) On July 1, • • • 1917, four thousand dollars, and 
on July 1, * • * 1918, four thousand dollars, for perma-
nent property and improvements. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1917. 
Approved June 13, 1917. 


